## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jimmie D Jackson	07/05/2006
Mr. Donald E Lewis	07/05/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	11601 North Houston Rosslyn Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11428981

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149813335

Email: mdehaemer@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. DeHaemer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 717 N Harwood Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10619-09501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M J DeHaemer, Jr (Reg. No. 39,164)

Total Attachments: 5

source=AsgnWithCoverSheet#page1.tif source=AsgnWithCoverSheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0573

500123022

\$40.00 \$40.00 source=AsgnWithCoverSheet#page3.tif source=AsgnWithCoverSheet#page4.tif source=AsgnWithCoverSheet#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0574

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jimmie D. Jackson Name: CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC. Donald E. Lewis Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ██ Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) July 5, 2006 and July 5, 2006 11601 North Houston Rosslyn Road ✓ Assignment Merger City: Houston Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Texas Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:77086 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Sidley Austin LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 717 North Harwood, Suite 3400 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Dallas a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ **Z**ip:75201 State: Texas Expiration Date Phone Number: 214-981-3335 b. Deposit Account Number 18-1260 Fax Number: 214-981-3400 Authorized User Name Michael J. DeHaemer Email Address: mdehaemer@sidley.com 9. Signature: 📝 July 5, 2006 Signature Total number of pages including cover 39,164 Michael J. DeHaemer sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jimmie D. JACKSON of 601 E. 11th Street, Sand Springs, Oklahoma, 74063, U.S.A., and Donald E. LEWIS of 12509 E. 79th St. N., Owasso, Oklahoma 74055, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in pipe bending machines for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application entitled

# GAUGE FOR PIPE BENDING MACHINE,

having been executed by us on the following dates:

Jimmie D. Jackson July 5 TH, Date Declaration Signed, 2006;

Date Declaration Signed Donald E. Lweis

which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 12204-13302; and

WHEREAS, CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Deleware, having a business address of 11601 North Houston Rosslyn Road, Houston, Texas 77086, USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-inpart and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Jacy , 2006.  Jack D. Jackson, Inventor/Assignor
State of Oklahoma § ss.  County of Tulsa § ss.  BEFORE ME, LINDA J GRISSO, Notary Public, on this
Name of Notary Public day personally appeared
known to me LINDA J. SRISSO -OR-
proved to me on the oath of
proved to me through  Description of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office this 5th day of 14/4 A.D., 2006.
Signature of Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Donald E. LEWIS, Inventor/Assignor
State of Oklahoma § ss.  County of Tulsa § ss.  BEFORE ME, LINDA J. GRISSO, Notary Public, on this
BEFORE ME, LINDA J. CANTAGE OF Notary Public, on this
day personally appeared Donald E. LEWIS
Name of Signer
known to me
CI many of to me on the eath of
☐ proved to me on the oath of
proved to me through
Description of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 5th day of July A.D.,
Sinda House
Signature of Notary Public